Percent of Medicare Eligible in Michigan enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Alcona M Non-micro 4,082 16.3% 16.3% 0.5% 0.5% 15.3%
Alger MI Non-micro 2,316 18.6% 18.6% 0.8% 0.0% 17.8%
Allegan M Micro 18,018 40.7% 40.7% 1.6% 27.3% 11.7%
Alpena M Micro 7,732 13.2% 13.2% 0.7% 0.6% 11.9%
Antrim M Non-micro 6,265 24.4% 24.4% 0.5% 6.0% 17.8%
Arenac M Non-micro 4,078 18.4% 18.4% 1.1% 4.4% 12.9%
Baraga Ml Non-micro 1,702 16.0% 16.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.0%
Barry Ml Metro 10,647 33.7% 33.7% 1.9% 18.0% 13.9%
Bay M Metro 22,715 19.5% 19.5% 0.0% 9.4% 10.1%
Benzie M Micro 4,403 23.4% 23.4% 0.0% 6.2% 17.2%
Berrien M Metro 31,532 19.4% 19.4% 0.6% 0.0% 18.9%
Branch M Micro 8,340 16.4% 16.4% 1.7% 0.1% 14.5%
Calhoun M Metro 26,721 16.9% 16.5% 2.8% 1.7% 12.0%
Cass Ml Metro 10,499 21.6% 21.6% 2.5% 0.0% 19.2%
Charlevoix M Non-micro 5,951 23.0% 23.0% 3.7% 2.3% 17.1%
Cheboygan MI Non-micro 6,993 18.4% 18.4% 1.1% 0.0% 17.3%
Chippewa M Micro 7,204 18.3% 18.3% 1.0% 0.2% 17.1%
Clare M Non-micro 8,180 15.0% 15.0% 1.3% 1.7% 12.1%
Clinton M Metro 11,446 26.0% 26.0% 0.4% 9.7% 15.9%
Crawford M Non-micro 3,323 19.2% 19.2% 0.6% 3.3% 15.4%
Delta M Micro 9,181 22.4% 22.4% 7.3% 0.4% 14.7%
Dickinson M Micro 6,097 20.5% 20.5% 0.9% 0.3% 19.3%
Eaton M Metro 18,867 24.9% 24.9% 0.5% 8.9% 15.6%
Emmet M Non-micro 6,763 22.9% 22.9% 0.0% 4.6% 18.3%
Genesee M Metro 78,160 27.1% 27.1% 0.0% 16.6% 10.5%
Gladwin M Non-micro 7,376 16.2% 16.2% 1.2% 2.0% 13.0%
Gogebic Ml Non-micro 4,102 26.1% 26.1% 7.9% 0.4% 17.8%
Grand Traverse Ml Micro 16,478 25.4% 25.4% 0.0% 9.6% 15.8%
Gratiot M Micro 7,526 16.8% 16.8% 0.0% 4.5% 12.4%
Hillsdale M Non-micro 8,852 20.7% 20.7% 1.2% 4.3% 15.2%
Houghton M Micro 6,739 22.7% 22.7% 3.2% 0.5% 19.1%

Page 1 of 3



Huron
Ingham
lonia

losco

Iron
Isabella
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kent
Keweenaw
Lake
Lapeer
Leelanau
Lenawee
Livingston
Luce
Mackinac
Macomb
Manistee
Marquette
Mason
Mecosta
Menominee
Midland
Missaukee
Monroe
Montcalm
Montmorency
Muskegon
Newaygo
Oakland
Oceana
Ogemaw

Ontonagon

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Mi

M

Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Non-micro

8,341
38,888
9,350
8,199
3,510
8,858
29,192
39,510
3,843
86,720
604
3,471
15,378
5,680
19,071
27,361
1,479
2,925
146,617
6,320
12,510
6,910
8,135
5,485
15,104
3,172
25,954
11,765
3,381
32,969
9,869
196,631
5,776
6,151

2,192

13.6%
21.3%
26.9%
15.8%
18.1%
19.8%
21.2%
27.1%
15.7%
43.4%
17.5%
15.8%
23.8%
29.0%
20.1%
29.1%
12.6%
17.8%
23.6%
20.3%
22.5%
16.8%
28.6%
28.5%
15.3%
17.2%
24.5%
25.5%
15.0%
32.9%
37.5%
25.8%
27.7%
11.9%

17.7%

13.6%
21.3%
26.9%
15.8%
18.1%
19.8%
21.2%
27.1%
15.7%
43.2%
17.5%
15.8%
23.8%
29.0%
20.1%
29.1%
12.6%
17.8%
23.6%
20.3%
22.5%
16.8%
28.6%
28.5%
15.3%
17.2%
24.5%
25.5%
15.0%
32.5%
37.5%
25.8%
27.7%
11.9%

17.7%

0.5%
0.3%
0.0%
0.9%
6.3%
0.2%
0.4%
2.3%
0.4%
1.7%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.4%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.3%
0.5%
0.5%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.9%
0.9%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.8%

0.9%

0.5%
6.5%
14.8%
1.4%
0.3%
0.5%
6.1%
10.2%
3.9%
32.0%
0.0%
3.6%
11.1%
9.7%
1.7%
9.5%
0.0%
0.0%
8.7%
7.8%
0.4%
3.2%
8.9%
0.0%
2.9%
5.9%
9.2%
14.8%
0.0%
15.8%
26.8%
8.1%
10.3%
0.6%

0.0%

12.6%
14.5%
12.1%
13.5%
11.5%
19.1%
14.7%
14.5%
11.4%

9.6%
17.5%
11.2%
12.8%
18.9%
16.6%
19.6%
12.6%
16.9%
14.9%
12.2%
21.6%
13.1%
19.6%
26.8%
12.4%
11.3%
15.0%

9.8%
14.0%
14.5%
10.7%
17.7%
15.8%
10.5%

16.9%

Page 2 of 3



Osceola M Non-micro 5,211 21.6% 21.6% 0.6% 9.5% 11.5%

Oscoda M Non-micro 2,627 12.8% 12.8% 1.4% 0.0% 11.4%
Otsego Ml Non-micro 5,184 20.7% 20.7% 2.8% 1.2% 16.6%
Ottawa Ml Metro 38,704 51.8% 51.8% 1.6% 40.3% 9.9%
Presque Isle Ml Non-micro 4,112 13.8% 13.8% 0.6% 0.0% 13.1%
Roscommon Ml Non-micro 8,683 16.0% 16.0% 0.0% 1.6% 14.4%
Saginaw M Metro 39,703 22.3% 22.3% 0.0% 11.8% 10.6%
Saint Clair M Metro 30,516 21.6% 21.6% 0.0% 5.1% 16.5%
Saint Joseph Ml Micro 11,404 17.7% 17.7% 0.8% 0.9% 16.0%
Sanilac M Non-micro 9,187 16.4% 16.4% 0.5% 0.4% 15.4%
Schoolcraft M Non-micro 2,056 13.9% 13.9% 0.8% 0.0% 13.1%
Shiawassee Ml Micro 13,242 23.5% 23.5% 0.8% 11.0% 11.7%
Tuscola M Non-micro 11,484 18.1% 18.1% 0.0% 8.6% 9.5%
Van Buren M Metro 14,051 24.3% 24.3% 3.2% 3.3% 17.8%
Washtenaw M Metro 44,725 21.8% 21.8% 0.0% 6.6% 15.2%
Wayne M Metro 297,017 24.8% 24.7% 0.0% 12.6% 12.1%
Wexford M Micro 6,823 17.8% 17.8% 0.3% 7.5% 10.0%
Total* 1,728,338 25.3% 25.2% 0.6% 10.5% 14.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



