County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Alcona	MI	Non-micro	4,082	16.3%	16.3%	0.5%	0.5%	15.3%
Alger	MI	Non-micro	2,316	18.6%	18.6%	0.8%	0.0%	17.8%
Allegan	MI	Micro	18,018	40.7%	40.7%	1.6%	27.3%	11.7%
Alpena	MI	Micro	7,732	13.2%	13.2%	0.7%	0.6%	11.9%
Antrim	MI	Non-micro	6,265	24.4%	24.4%	0.5%	6.0%	17.8%
Arenac	MI	Non-micro	4,078	18.4%	18.4%	1.1%	4.4%	12.9%
Baraga	MI	Non-micro	1,702	16.0%	16.0%	0.0%	0.0%	16.0%
Barry	MI	Metro	10,647	33.7%	33.7%	1.9%	18.0%	13.9%
Bay	MI	Metro	22,715	19.5%	19.5%	0.0%	9.4%	10.1%
Benzie	MI	Micro	4,403	23.4%	23.4%	0.0%	6.2%	17.2%
Berrien	МІ	Metro	31,532	19.4%	19.4%	0.6%	0.0%	18.9%
Branch	MI	Micro	8,340	16.4%	16.4%	1.7%	0.1%	14.5%
Calhoun	MI	Metro	26,721	16.9%	16.5%	2.8%	1.7%	12.0%
Cass	MI	Metro	10,499	21.6%	21.6%	2.5%	0.0%	19.2%
Charlevoix	МІ	Non-micro	5,951	23.0%	23.0%	3.7%	2.3%	17.1%
Cheboygan	MI	Non-micro	6,993	18.4%	18.4%	1.1%	0.0%	17.3%
Chippewa	MI	Micro	7,204	18.3%	18.3%	1.0%	0.2%	17.1%
Clare	MI	Non-micro	8,180	15.0%	15.0%	1.3%	1.7%	12.1%
Clinton	MI	Metro	11,446	26.0%	26.0%	0.4%	9.7%	15.9%
Crawford	MI	Non-micro	3,323	19.2%	19.2%	0.6%	3.3%	15.4%
Delta	MI	Micro	9,181	22.4%	22.4%	7.3%	0.4%	14.7%
Dickinson	MI	Micro	6,097	20.5%	20.5%	0.9%	0.3%	19.3%
Eaton	MI	Metro	18,867	24.9%	24.9%	0.5%	8.9%	15.6%
Emmet	MI	Non-micro	6,763	22.9%	22.9%	0.0%	4.6%	18.3%
Genesee	MI	Metro	78,160	27.1%	27.1%	0.0%	16.6%	10.5%
Gladwin	MI	Non-micro	7,376	16.2%	16.2%	1.2%	2.0%	13.0%
Gogebic	MI	Non-micro	4,102	26.1%	26.1%	7.9%	0.4%	17.8%
Grand Traverse	MI	Micro	16,478	25.4%	25.4%	0.0%	9.6%	15.8%
Gratiot	МІ	Micro	7,526	16.8%	16.8%	0.0%	4.5%	12.4%
Hillsdale	MI	Non-micro	8,852	20.7%	20.7%	1.2%	4.3%	15.2%
Houghton	МІ	Micro	6,739	22.7%	22.7%	3.2%	0.5%	19.1%

Huron	MI	Non-micro	8,341	13.6%	13.6%	0.5%	0.5%	12.6%
Ingham	MI	Metro	38,888	21.3%	21.3%	0.3%	6.5%	14.5%
Ionia	MI	Metro	9,350	26.9%	26.9%	0.0%	14.8%	12.1%
losco	MI	Non-micro	8,199	15.8%	15.8%	0.9%	1.4%	13.5%
Iron	MI	Non-micro	3,510	18.1%	18.1%	6.3%	0.3%	11.5%
Isabella	MI	Micro	8,858	19.8%	19.8%	0.2%	0.5%	19.1%
Jackson	MI	Metro	29,192	21.2%	21.2%	0.4%	6.1%	14.7%
Kalamazoo	MI	Metro	39,510	27.1%	27.1%	2.3%	10.2%	14.5%
Kalkaska	MI	Micro	3,843	15.7%	15.7%	0.4%	3.9%	11.4%
Kent	MI	Metro	86,720	43.4%	43.2%	1.7%	32.0%	9.6%
Keweenaw	MI	Micro	604	17.5%	17.5%	0.0%	0.0%	17.5%
Lake	MI	Non-micro	3,471	15.8%	15.8%	1.0%	3.6%	11.2%
Lapeer	MI	Metro	15,378	23.8%	23.8%	0.0%	11.1%	12.8%
Leelanau	MI	Micro	5,680	29.0%	29.0%	0.4%	9.7%	18.9%
Lenawee	MI	Micro	19,071	20.1%	20.1%	1.8%	1.7%	16.6%
Livingston	MI	Metro	27,361	29.1%	29.1%	0.0%	9.5%	19.6%
Luce	MI	Non-micro	1,479	12.6%	12.6%	0.0%	0.0%	12.6%
Mackinac	MI	Non-micro	2,925	17.8%	17.8%	0.9%	0.0%	16.9%
Macomb	MI	Metro	146,617	23.6%	23.6%	0.0%	8.7%	14.9%
Manistee	MI	Non-micro	6,320	20.3%	20.3%	0.3%	7.8%	12.2%
Marquette	MI	Micro	12,510	22.5%	22.5%	0.5%	0.4%	21.6%
Mason	MI	Non-micro	6,910	16.8%	16.8%	0.5%	3.2%	13.1%
Mecosta	MI	Micro	8,135	28.6%	28.6%	0.0%	8.9%	19.6%
Menominee	MI	Micro	5,485	28.5%	28.5%	1.6%	0.0%	26.8%
Midland	MI	Micro	15,104	15.3%	15.3%	0.0%	2.9%	12.4%
Missaukee	MI	Micro	3,172	17.2%	17.2%	0.0%	5.9%	11.3%
Monroe	MI	Metro	25,954	24.5%	24.5%	0.2%	9.2%	15.0%
Montcalm	MI	Non-micro	11,765	25.5%	25.5%	0.9%	14.8%	9.8%
Montmorency	MI	Non-micro	3,381	15.0%	15.0%	0.9%	0.0%	14.0%
Muskegon	MI	Metro	32,969	32.9%	32.5%	2.1%	15.8%	14.5%
Newaygo	MI	Metro	9,869	37.5%	37.5%	0.0%	26.8%	10.7%
Oakland	MI	Metro	196,631	25.8%	25.8%	0.0%	8.1%	17.7%
Oceana	MI	Non-micro	5,776	27.7%	27.7%	1.6%	10.3%	15.8%
Ogemaw	MI	Non-micro	6,151	11.9%	11.9%	0.8%	0.6%	10.5%
Ontonagon	MI	Non-micro	2,192	17.7%	17.7%	0.9%	0.0%	16.9%

Osceola	MI	Non-micro	5,211	21.6%	21.6%	0.6%	9.5%	11.5%
Oscoda	MI	Non-micro	2,627	12.8%	12.8%	1.4%	0.0%	11.4%
Otsego	MI	Non-micro	5,184	20.7%	20.7%	2.8%	1.2%	16.6%
Ottawa	MI	Metro	38,704	51.8%	51.8%	1.6%	40.3%	9.9%
Presque Isle	MI	Non-micro	4,112	13.8%	13.8%	0.6%	0.0%	13.1%
Roscommon	MI	Non-micro	8,683	16.0%	16.0%	0.0%	1.6%	14.4%
Saginaw	MI	Metro	39,703	22.3%	22.3%	0.0%	11.8%	10.6%
Saint Clair	MI	Metro	30,516	21.6%	21.6%	0.0%	5.1%	16.5%
Saint Joseph	MI	Micro	11,404	17.7%	17.7%	0.8%	0.9%	16.0%
Sanilac	MI	Non-micro	9,187	16.4%	16.4%	0.5%	0.4%	15.4%
Schoolcraft	MI	Non-micro	2,056	13.9%	13.9%	0.8%	0.0%	13.1%
Shiawassee	MI	Micro	13,242	23.5%	23.5%	0.8%	11.0%	11.7%
Tuscola	MI	Non-micro	11,484	18.1%	18.1%	0.0%	8.6%	9.5%
Van Buren	MI	Metro	14,051	24.3%	24.3%	3.2%	3.3%	17.8%
Washtenaw	MI	Metro	44,725	21.8%	21.8%	0.0%	6.6%	15.2%
Wayne	MI	Metro	297,017	24.8%	24.7%	0.0%	12.6%	12.1%
Wexford	MI	Micro	6,823	17.8%	17.8%	0.3%	7.5%	10.0%
Total*			1,728,338	25.3%	25.2%	0.6%	10.5%	14.1%
iotai			1,720,330	23.3/0	ZJ.Z/0	0.070	10.5/0	14.170

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org